## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION DIRECTING COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION

ichanan Building Inspector, and based upon a ding Inspector and the Village of Buchanar ode of the Village of Buchanan, it appears that chanan, NY has been abandoned and is and ty; and
ed to contact the owner or other responsible l to no avail.
e Village of Buchanan commence an action d the Real Property Law of the State of New Road, Buchanan, NY declared a nuisance and property be repaired and secured or that is shall
corney is authorized to commence litigation by me Court, Westchester County and take such

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)SS.: )
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true opted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a 113.
	KEVIN HAY-Village Administrator/Clerk